1
AC FILTERING
FLB*
PACKAGING MATERIAL
•	 Aluminium can with soft PU
STANDARDS
IEC 61071-1, IEC 61071-2: Power electronic capacitors
IEC 60831: Shunt power capacitors of selfhealing type for ac systems

H
J
HOW TO ORDER
TDS-MDPWR-0017 | Rev 1
RoHS Compliant
 – medium power film capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
2
AC FILTERING
FLB*
LIFETIME EXPECTANCY VS HOT SPOT TEMPERATURE AND VOLTAGE
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS
1000
10000
100000
1000000
0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5
E
xp
ec
te
d
 L
ife
ti
m
e
(h
)
Working/Rated Voltage Ratio (Uw/Un)
60ºC
70ºC 50ºC
85ºC
Expected Lifetime Curves (FLB Series)
*	Rs is external discharge resistor selected from
following range by customer. KYOCERA AVX
doesnt provide external discharge capacitor.
Case Ref OD
(mm)
H
(mm)
A 85 200
B 85 265
C 85 350
D 116 160
E 116 200
F 116 230
G 116 265
H 136 200
J 136 230
Vrms Resistor Range
230V 220kΩ~400kΩ
400V 270kΩ~800kΩ
440V 270kΩ~800kΩ
525V 270kΩ~1200kΩ
660V 800kΩ~2000kΩ
690V 800kΩ~1500kΩ
TDS-MDPWR-0017 | Rev 1
RoHS Compliant
 – medium power film capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
3
AC FILTERING
FLB*
Climatic category -40/D (IEC 60068)